# CUM

#### Cumann Lúthchleas Gael



## **CUMANN CHLUAIN DAIMH**

## Clonduff Gaelic Athletic Club

Affiliated since 1887

Hon President: Dean A Davies Hon Chairman: Brendan Murray Hon Secretary: Anita Brannigan 59 Rostrevor Road Hilltown Co Down BT34 5TZ

#### To whom it may concern

Clonduff GAA Club is integrated in many ways:

- 1 Equally promoting Football, Camogie, Ladies Football, Hurling, Handball, and Scór
- 2 All Field sports equally catered for in provision for games and training (Monthly Activities Meeting to ensure this happens)
- 3 Everybody playing under the banner of Clonduff Football, Camogie, Ladies Football, Hurling, Handball, Scór have to become a member of Clonduff GAA Club
- 4 Clonduff GAA Club pays for Insurance cover for all sports
- 5 All Codes become involved in 'whole club' fundraising activities
- 6 All Executive positions are open to all members of Clonduff GAA Club
- 7 There are sub committees for each activity under the auspices of 'Adult Games Development' and 'Juvenile Games Development' Committees
- 8 Clonduff Camogie carry out additional fund-raising for their own needs and operate a separate bank account. This is available for inspection.
- 9 Clonduff Camogie have slightly different colours yellow tops/navy skorts as opposed to yellow tops/white shorts we believe this does not detract from the fact 'We are Clonduff'
- 10 Full integration is not far off the present Executive (the Children's Officer is a Camog) feel the operation of a single bank account will be achieved in the near future but they will not coerce Clonduff Camogie into this.

Is mise

An Rúnai

Cumann Chluain Daimh

anita Br the Bhranagain